
Argyll & Bute Council 

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

 This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage. 

Contest Name Ward 11 - Helensburgh and Lomond South 

2,925 

2,884 

3 

722 

Total number of Ballot Papers Received 

Total Number of Valid Votes 

Positions to be Filled 

Quota 

Stage 1 

Candidate Name Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes Status 

Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS Scottish National Party (SNP) 749 Elected 

Howard GREEN Scottish Greens - Think Global 247 
Act Local 

Paul Donald KENNEDY Scottish Liberal Democrats 512 

David KINNIBURGH Scottish Conservative and 522 
Unionist 

Gemma PENFOLD Scottish Conservative and 854 Elected 
Unionist 

Non-transferable votes 0 

Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0 

Total 2,884 
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Candidate Name Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes Status 

Argyll & Bute Council 

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

 This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage. 

Stage 2 

Surplus of Gemma PENFOLD 132.00000 

Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS 

Howard GREEN 

Paul Donald KENNEDY 

David KINNIBURGH 

Gemma PENFOLD 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Greens - Think Global 
Act Local 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Scottish Conservative and 
Unionist 

Scottish Conservative and 
Unionist 

0.00000 

3.09120 

10.20096 

110.97408 

-132.00000 

749.00000 

250.09120 

522.20096 

632.97408 

722.00000 

Non-transferable votes 7.72800 7.72800 

Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0.00576 0.00576 

Total 2,884.00000 
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Candidate Name Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes Status 

Argyll & Bute Council 

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

 This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage. 

Stage 3 

Surplus of Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS 27.00000 

Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS 

Howard GREEN 

Paul Donald KENNEDY 

David KINNIBURGH 

Gemma PENFOLD 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Greens - Think Global 
Act Local 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Scottish Conservative and 
Unionist 

Scottish Conservative and 
Unionist 

-27.00000 

18.45248 

3.64004 

0.64872 

0.00000 

722.00000 

268.54368 

525.84100 

633.62280 

722.00000 

Non-transferable votes 4.25272 11.98648 

Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0.00604 0.00604 

Total 2,884.00000 
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Candidate Name Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes Status 

Argyll & Bute Council 

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

 This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage. 

Stage 4 

Exclusion of Howard GREEN 268.54368 

Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS 

Howard GREEN 

Paul Donald KENNEDY 

David KINNIBURGH 

Gemma PENFOLD 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Greens - Think Global 
Act Local 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Scottish Conservative and 
Unionist 

Scottish Conservative and 
Unionist 

0.00000 

-268.54368 

175.57384 

13.79844 

0.00000 

722.00000 

0.00000 

701.41484 

647.42124 

722.00000 

Non-transferable votes 79.17140 91.16392 

Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0.00000 0.00000 

Total 2,884.00000 
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Argyll & Bute Council 

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

 This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage. 

Stage 5 

Exclusion of David KINNIBURGH 647.42124 

Candidate Name Affiliation Votes Transferred Votes Status 

Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS Scottish National Party (SNP) 0.00000 722.00000 

Howard GREEN Scottish Greens - Think Global 0.00000 0.00000 
Act Local 

Paul Donald KENNEDY Scottish Liberal Democrats 353.41104 1,054.82588 Elected 

David KINNIBURGH Scottish Conservative and -647.42124 0.00000 
Unionist 

Gemma PENFOLD Scottish Conservative and 0.00000 722.00000 
Unionist 

Non-transferable votes 294.01020 385.17412 

Non-transferable votes due to rounding 0.00000 0.00000 

Total 2,884.00000 
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