Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage.

Contest Name	Ward 11 - Helensburgh and Lomond South
Total number of Ballot Papers Received	2,925
Total Number of Valid Votes	2,884
Positions to be Filled	3
Quota	722

Stage 1

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Votes Transferred	Votes	Status
Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS	Scottish National Party (SNP)		749	Elected
Howard GREEN	Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local		247	
Paul Donald KENNEDY	Scottish Liberal Democrats		512	
David KINNIBURGH	Scottish Conservative and Unionist		522	
Gemma PENFOLD	Scottish Conservative and Unionist		854	Elected
Non-transferable votes			0	
Non-transferable votes due to roundi	ng		0	
		Total	2,884	

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage.

132.00000

Stage 2

Surplus of Gemma PENFOLD

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Votes Transferred	Votes	Status
Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS	Scottish National Party (SNP)	0.00000	749.00000	
Howard GREEN	Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local	3.09120	250.09120	
Paul Donald KENNEDY	Scottish Liberal Democrats	10.20096	522.20096	
David KINNIBURGH	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	110.97408	632.97408	
Gemma PENFOLD	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	-132.00000	722.00000	
Non-transferable votes		7.72800	7.72800	
Non-transferable votes due to rounding]	0.00576	0.00576	
		Total	2,884.00000	

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage.

Stage 3

Surplus of Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS

27.00000

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Votes Transferred	Votes	Status
Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS	Scottish National Party (SNP)	-27.00000	722.00000	
Howard GREEN	Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local	18.45248	268.54368	
Paul Donald KENNEDY	Scottish Liberal Democrats	3.64004	525.84100	
David KINNIBURGH	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	0.64872	633.62280	
Gemma PENFOLD	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	0.00000	722.00000	
Non-transferable votes		4.25272	11.98648	
Non-transferable votes due to rounding		0.00604	0.00604	
		Total	2,884.00000	

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage.

268.54368

Stage 4

Exclusion of Howard GREEN

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Votes Transferred	Votes	Status
Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS	Scottish National Party (SNP)	0.00000	722.00000	
Howard GREEN	Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local	-268.54368	0.00000	
Paul Donald KENNEDY	Scottish Liberal Democrats	175.57384	701.41484	
David KINNIBURGH	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	13.79844	647.42124	
Gemma PENFOLD	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	0.00000	722.00000	
Non-transferable votes		79.17140	91.16392	
Non-transferable votes due to roundin	g	0.00000	0.00000	
		Total	2,884.00000	

Candidate Votes Per Stage Report

This report describes votes attained by candidates at each stage.

647.42124

Stage 5

Exclusion of David KINNIBURGH

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Votes Transferred	Votes Statu
Math CAMPBELL-STURGESS	Scottish National Party (SNP)	0.00000	722.00000
Howard GREEN	Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local	0.00000	0.00000
Paul Donald KENNEDY	Scottish Liberal Democrats	353.41104	1,054.82588 Electe
David KINNIBURGH	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	-647.42124	0.00000
Gemma PENFOLD	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	0.00000	722.00000
Non-transferable votes		294.01020	385.17412
Non-transferable votes due to roundin	g	0.00000	0.00000
		Total	2,884.00000